Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk | salessupport@idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 1733 309865
Page 1 of 7
36LH15-23BxxR2-x AC-DC Converter Series
Up to 15 Watts
Models
  Model No*. Output Power
Nominal Output Voltage
and Current
(Vo/lo)
Efficiency
(230VAC, %/Typ.)
Capacitive Load
(µF)Max.
36LH15-23B03R2 9.9W 3.3V/3000mA 77 30000
36LH15-23B05R2 14W 5V/2800mA 79 16000
36LH15-23B09R2
15W
9V/1670mA 78 5500
36LH15-23B12R2 12V/1250mA 82 4500
36LH15-23B15R2 15V/1000mA 82 4000
36LH15-23B24R2 24V/625mA 83 800
36LH15-23B48R2 48V/320mA 85 400
Input Specifications
 Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Input Voltage Range AC input 85 -- 305 V AC
DC input 100 -- 430 V DC
Input Frequency  47 -- 63 Hz
Input Current 115VAC -- -- 0.37
A  230VAC -- -- 0.22
Inrush Current 115VAC -- 16 --
 230VAC -- 30 --
Leakage current 277VAC/50Hz 0.25mA RMS Max.
Recommended External Input Fuse 2A/300V, slow fusing
Hot Plug  Unavailable
Ideal Power's 36LH15-23BxxR2-x 15W AC/DC Power Supply Converter Series are certified to UKCA, CE, CB,
cURus, RoHS & EN 62368-1/IEC 62368-1/UL 62368-1/BS EN 62368-1 Standards and comply with the
relevant Efficiency Regulations. These are primarily used in ITE, Audio & Video Industries and customised
solutions are available upon request.
Features